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Tallahassee, Florida 32307-3100

Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University

Excellence with Caring

OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

TO:
FROM:
DATE:
RE:

July 8, 2021

Pursuant to Board of Trustees Amended Regulation 3.017, the following schedule of fees will be in effect during
the 2021-2022 academic year for Undergraduate, Graduate, and Law School students (Resident and Non-
Resident). Tuition will remain unchanged for the 2021-2022 academic year. The base Undergraduate (Resident
and Non-Resident) tuition is reduced by a tuition waiver of $1.75 per credit hour to offset the tuition increase

MEMORANDUM

approved during the 2013-2014 academic year.

1. Fees Per Credit Hour

FEE SCHEDULE — EFFECTIVE FALL 2021

Dr. Alan Robertson, Vice-President Finance and Administration

Telephone: (850) 599-3211

Fax:(850) 599-3848

All Students, Faculty, Staff, Deans, Directors and Department Heads
lon P Robeitoon, CFO

Undergraduate Graduate Law
Fees Per Credit Hour | Resident Non- | Resident Non- | Resident Non-
Resident Resident Resident
Tuition $105.07 $105.07 | $334.13 $334.13 | $379.76 | $379.76
Tuition Waiver -1.75 -1.75
Student Financial Aid Fee 5.16 5.16 16.70 16.70 18.98 18.98
Capital Improvement Fee 6.76 6.76 6.76 6.76 6.76 6.76
Athletic Fee 16.97 16.97 16.97 16.97 16.97 16.97
Activity and Service Fee 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.50
Technology Fee 2.16 2.16 13.70 13.70 15.98 15.98
Health Fee 6.91 6.91 6.91 6.91 6.91 6.91
Non-Florida Resident shall be assessed the two additional fees as follows:
Non-Resident Fee 379.07 587.02 611.46
Non-Resident Fin Aid Fee 18.95 29.35 30.57
TOTAL FEESPER | $151.78 $549.80 | $405.67 | $1022.04 | $455.86 | $1097.89
CREDIT HOUR

FAMU IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/EQUAL ACCESS UNIVERSITY
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2. Other Required Fees

cC

A.

B.

Material and Supply Fees — Students shall be assessed a range of $15.00 to $300.00 per course
for certain courses.

Orientation Fee — Students who are enrolled for the first time shall be assessed a $35.00
orientation fee.

Late Registration Fee — Students who fail to finalize registration during the regular registration
period shall be assessed a late registration fee of $100.00.

Late Payment Fee — Students who fail to pay tuition or make appropriate arrangements for
payment (deferment or third-party billing) by the deadline set by the University shall be
assessed a late payment fee of $100.00.

I.D. Card — Students shall be assessed a $5.00 identification card fee per semester, excluding
the summer semester.

Repeat Course Fee — Students shall be assessed an additional charge per credit hour of $192.47
for regular courses taken more than twice.

Transportation and Access Fee — Students shall be assessed a transportation and access fee
of $65.00 for Fall 2021, $65.00 for Spring 2022 semester and $33.00 for Summer 2022.

Differential Fee- Undergraduate students whose date of enroliment was on or after July 1, 2007
will be assessed an additional tuition differential fee of $36.38 per credit hour. Students
enrolled prior to July 1, 2007 and who fail to maintain continuous enrollment will also be
assessed this tuition differential fee. Students having Florida Prepaid Contracts which were in
effect on July 1, 2007 and which remain in effect are exempt from this additional tuition
differential fee.

Excess Credit Hours — Undergraduate students entering Fall 2009 and Fall 2010 academic
years will pay 50% more tuition per credit hour for each credit hour exceeding 144 attempted
credit hours. Undergraduate students entering Fall 2011 academic year will pay 100% more
tuition per credit hour for each credit hour exceeding 138 attempted credit hours.
Undergraduate students entering Fall 2012 academic year and thereafter will pay 100% more
tuition per credit hour for each credit hour exceeding 132 attempted credit hours.
Undergraduate students entering Summer 2019 will pay 100% more tuition per credit hour for
each credit hour exceeding 144 attempted credit hours.

Dr. Larry Robinson, President

Dr. Maurice Edington, Provost

Tonya Jackson, Assistant Vice-President and Controller
D’Andrea Cotton, Associate Controller

Dr. William Hudson, Vice-President for Student Affairs
Dr. Agatha Onwunli, Registrar
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